CHAPTER 32.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER TWO (2) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF THE EXTRA SESSION OF A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881) ENTITLED "AN ACT TO INCOREORATE THE VILLAGE OF WARREN, IN MARSHALL COUNTY, MINNESOTA," AND RELATING TO THE BOUNDARIES AND CORPORATE POWERS OF SAID VILLAGE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one (1) of chapter two (2) of the Special Laws of the extra session of the Legislature of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), be amended so as to read as follows:

Section 1. That all of section thirty-six (36) in township one hundred and fifty-five (155) north of range forty-eight (48), in the county of Marshall, in the state of Minnesota, and the north half $(\frac{1}{2})$ of section one (1) in township one hundred and fifty-four (154) of range forty-eight (48), in the state of Minnesota, is hereby set apart and incorporated as the village of Warren, and the people now inhabiting, and those who shall hereafter inhabit said territory hereinbefore described, shall be and constitute a municipal corporation by the name of the "village of Warren," and shall have all the powers and privileges possessed by municipal corporations at common law, and in addition thereto shall possess all the powers and privileges granted by chapter one hundred and thirty-nine (139) of the General Laws of this state of the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-five (1875), approved March fourth (4th), A D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-five (1875), entitled "An act to provide for the organization of villages in the state of Minnesota."

Provided, That the village council of [the] said village of Warren shall grant no license to any person or persons for the vending, dealing in or disposing of spirituous, vinous, malt or fermented liquors within the limits of said village for a less sum than two hundred dollars (\$200), nor for a greater sum than five hundred dollars (\$500), and

Provided further, That said village shall constitute one (1) independent and separate election precinct for all purposes whatsoever.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1883.